

**LAC NO. 106/16
UNION OF INDIA
VS.
KALE**

28.08.2021

Present : Ms. Aastha Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the Union of
India.

Put up on 22.01.2022 for further proceedings.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.08.2021