

LAC 106/16  
UNION OF INDIA Vs. KALE

30.08.2024

Present : Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).  
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for IPs.  
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, J.A., LAC Branch, Central, Tis  
Hazari Courts, Delhi is present.

Status report filed on behalf of PAO-VI, Treasury wherein it is stated that it is not possible to trace out the record without any detail.

Let details i.e. treasury number along-with date of deposit be provided to PAO-VI, Treasury.

PAO-VI, Treasury, Tis Hazari Courts is directed to file the fresh status report before the next date of hearing.

Perusal of last order-sheet shows that there was a direction to PAO-VI, Treasury to appear in person before the Court, however, today there is no representation on behalf of PAO-VI, Treasury before the Court.

Accordingly, the concerned official from PAO-VI, Treasury is directed to appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing positively.

Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, District Nazir, Tis Hazari Courts has filed the copy of payment register. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for IPs is directed to file the complete and correct family tree before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.09.2024**.

Copy of this order be sent to PAO-VI, Treasury for compliance.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.08.2024