

2LAC106/16UNION OF INDIA Vs. KALE

27.09.2024

Application received on transfer. It be checked and registered.

2.44pm

Present : Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for LR's of Ips.

Earlier, some personnel from the PAO-VI, Tis Hazari Court was present before lunch and he had stated that the status of the amount deposited in Treasury vide Treasury No.30787, dated 10.01.1989, amounting to Rs.3,16,169.35p has already been submitted on 13.09.2024.

Put up on **14.02.2025** for appropriate directions in this regard.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/27.09.2024